Market and Press Snack Bar operates, Press Auto Mart and 
an eight car garage shall be divided between my three 
children to share equally outright and in fee simple.  In the 
event that any or all of this property shall be sold, then 
before the proceeds are divided between my three children, 
the sum of Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) shall be 
given to my daughter Judith E. Wolfe.  The remaining funds 
shall be divided equally between the three children. 

C. The family farm located on Middle Ridge in Mineral 
County, West Virginia consisting of approximately 306 
acres shall be given to my three children to share equally